PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Andreas Kungl		Name	01/15/2009	
Anna Maria Piccinini			12/19/2008	
Christian Weber			12/15/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY E	ATA			
Name: ProtAffin Biotechnologie AG				
Street Address:	Reininghausstrasse 13a			
Internal Address:	Impulszentrum Graz-West			
City:	Graz			
State/Country:	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code:	8020			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		901
Application Number: 126		12670378		
Application Number:				
	JL_]	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	-6321		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (626)795	-6321 Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (626)795	Nail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (626)795 <i>De sent via US M</i> 626-796- docketing	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4000 Jdept@usip.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (626)795 <i>be sent via US M</i> 626-796- docketing SHELDO	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4000 Jdept@usip.com N MAK ROSE & ANDERSON PC		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (626)795 <i>be sent via US M</i> 626-796- docketing SHELDO 100 Cors	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4000 Jdept@usip.com N MAK ROSE & ANDERSON PC on Street		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (626)795 <i>be sent via US M</i> 626-796- docketing SHELDO 100 Cors Third Flo	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4000 Jdept@usip.com N MAK ROSE & ANDERSON PC on Street		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (626)795 <i>be sent via US M</i> 626-796- docketing SHELDO 100 Cors Third Floo PASADE	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4000 Jdept@usip.com N MAK ROSE & ANDERSON PC on Street or NA, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (626)795 <i>be sent via US M</i> 626-796- docketing SHELDO 100 Cors Third Floo PASADE	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4000 Jdept@usip.com N MAK ROSE & ANDERSON PC on Street		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (626)795 be sent via US M 626-796- docketing SHELDO 100 Cors Third Floo PASADE NUMBER:	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4000 Jdept@usip.com N MAK ROSE & ANDERSON PC on Street or NA, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842		

501073756

PATENT REEL: 023836 FRAME: 0114

PATENT REEL: 023836 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

Andreas Kungl Anna Maria Piccinini Christian Weber

(co-) inventors of the invention laid down in the Patent Application No. 60/953,140 filed July 31, 2007 and entitled:

Glycosaminoglycan-antagonising MCP-1 mutants and methods of using same

herewith assign/s all of his/their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, to

ProtAffin Biotechnologie AG Impulszentrum Graz-West Reininghausstrasse 13a 8020 Graz

hereinafter named ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and declare/s to will be fully remunerated for such assignment. He/They declare/s his/their consent that this Assignment be entered into the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the ASSIGNEE. He/They agree/s to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the ASSIGNEE at any time, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Place, date

Place, date

Andreas Kunol

Anna Maria Piccinini

Place, date

Christian Weber

DEZ-2008 09:22 VON: IMCAR

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

Andreas Kungl Anna Maria Piccinini Christian Weber

(co-) inventors of the invention laid down in the Patent Application No. 60/953,140 filed July 31, 2007 and entitled:

Glycosaminoglycan-antagonising MCP-1 mutants and methods of using same

herewith assign/s all of his/their right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, to

ProtAffin Biotechnologie AG Impulszentrum Graz-West Reininghausstrasse 13a 8020 Graz

hereinafter named ASSIGNEE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and declare/s to be fully remunerated for such assignment. He/They declare/s his/their consent that this Assignment be entered into the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the ASSIGNEE. He/They agree/s to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the ASSIGNEE at any time, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

Place, date

Andreas Kungl

Place, date

fadren, 15.12.08

Place, date

Anna Maria Piccinini

. and

Christian Weber

PATENT REEL: 023836 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 01/22/2010